experimental conditions, and (iii) evaluate the antioxidant profile (CAT, GSH, TAC) in relation to clinical and 

demographic factors. The results provide a comprehensive biochemical perspective on the role of GST and antioxidant 

defense in leukemia. 

MATERIALS AND METHODS 

Sample Collection 

One hundred seven (107) samples of serum blood of patient having leukemia cancer of both main types (Chronic 

&Acute). All of them have taken chemotherapy. Fifty-five sample of serum blood were used as a control group. The 

age of patients ranged between  (9-65) years. Those patients  visited the Kirkuk oncology hospital during the period